English in Vietnamese SChools. 

e. (U) Moral/Welfare Programs 

(1) Personnel partiCipating in savings bond or ten­
percent saVings deposit fund is now 50% of the·squadron. This'is an 
increase of 30% over the last reporting period. 

f. Public Information. 

(1) Three hundred and sixty-six (366) hometown news 
stories were released in the month of November. 

g. Counter Intelligence 

(1) During the subject period the Intelligence Section 
presented It hours of Counter Intelligence and security briefs for the 
Enlisted personnel of the squadron.